July 12, 2023
HK970
Instruction Manual
2480 and 2481 series
Hydraulic Installation Tools
Table of Contents
Declaration of Conformity	 2
Safety Instructions	 4-5

1.	The piston shown in this
picture is the standard 2481
tool piston. The 2481L-1
piston protrudes from the
front of the tool.
2480 & 2481 series Hydraulic Installation Tools (HK970)
16
Hydraulic Hoses and Electric Trigger and Cord
Figure 13
Tool
Number
Hose Number Hose
Length
Control Cord
Assembly Number Handle
2480 HPHX12-AA10 12 ft. 124880 13 ft.
2480-2 HPHX02-AA10 2 ft. 124880-3 3 ft.
2480-17 HPHX17-AA10 17 ft. 124880-4 2 ft.
2480-25 HPHX25-AA10 25 ft. 124880-2 17 ft.
2480-30 HPHX30-AA10 30 ft. 124880-5 25 ft.
2480L
124881-1 12 ft. 124880 13 ft.
2480L-1
2480L-2

	 - 30.75 ft 	 124880-5
	 - 39 ft 	 124880-10
Hose  and Cord Kits	 Hose Length	 Part No.
(Contains control cord	 - 6 ft 	 118309-6
assembly and both	 - 12 ft 	 118309-12
hydraulic hoses with male	- 26 ft 	 118309-26
and female quick connect	- 38 ft 	 118309-38
fittings at each end)	 - 52 ft 	 118309-52
Individual Hoses	 Hose Length	 Part No.
 	 - 2 ft 	 HPHX02-AA10
	 - 6 ft 	 HPHX06-AA10
 	 - 12 ft 	 HPHX12-AA10
	 - 17 ft 	 HPHX17-AA10
	 - 25 ft 	 HPHX25-AA10
	 - 30 ft 	 HPHX30-AA10
	 - 38 ft 	 HPHX38-AA10
	 - 40 ft 	 HPHX40-AA10
	 - 50 ft	 HPHX50-AA10
TEFLON® Stick	 - 503237
TEFLON® Sealant	 - 620012
Loctite® 243	 - 508567
Never-Seez® NS-160	 - 505565